OP \$65.00 4471077

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM446393

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
My Telehealth Solutions, LLC		09/25/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Qualcomm Life, Inc.	
Street Address:	5775 Morehouse Drive	
City:	an Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121-1714	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4471077	HEALTHYCIRCLES
Registration Number:	4471076	HEALTHYCIRCLES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028576395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: kristen.koines@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: N. Christopher Norton

Address Line 1: 1717 K St., NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	032592.12866
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	N. Christopher Norton
SIGNATURE:	/N. Christopher Norton/
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=EU - Mytelehealth Solutions to Qualcomm Life - signed#page1.tif source=EU - Mytelehealth Solutions to Qualcomm Life - signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006177 FRAME: 0649

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, My Telehealth Solutions, LLC, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, California 92121-1714, United States of America, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all right, title, and interest in, under, and to the trademarks in Schedule A (hereinafter the "Trademarks"):

WHEREAS, Qualcomm Life, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, California 92121-1714, United States of America, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks, along with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in, under, and to the said Trademarks (see Schedule A) and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the right to bring suit and recover damages for past infringement of the said Trademarks. ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any additional documents to accomplish this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR:

My Telehealth Solutions, LLC

By:

Name:

Steven S. Gardner

Title:

Senior Vice President

Date:

9/25/17

ASSIGNEE:

Qualcomm Life, Inc.

By:

Name

Melody Harris

Title:

V.P., Assistant Secretary

Date:

9/29/17

Schedule A

Country	Trademark	Application Number	Application	Registration	Registration
****		Rumber	Date	Number	Date
Austria	HEALTHYCIRCLES	1237917	10/21/2014	1237917	10/21/2014
Denmark	HEALTHYCIRCLES	1237917	10/21/2014	1237917	10/21/2014
European Union	HEALTHY CIRCLES	012595203	02/13/2014	012595203	04/21/2017
Finland	HEALTHYCIRCLES	1237917	10/21/2014	1237917	10/21/2014
Germany	HEALTHYCIRCLES	1237917	10/21/2014	1237917	10/21/2014
Hungary	HEALTHYCIRCLES	1237917	10/21/2014	1237917	10/21/2014
Int, Agreement	HEALTHYCIRCLES	1237917	10/21/2014	1237917	10/21/2014
& Protocol					
Norway	HEALTHYCIRCLES	1237917	10/21/2014	1237917	10/21/2014
Sweden	HEALTHYCIRCLES	1237917	10/21/2014	1237917	10/21/2014
Switzerland	HEALTHY CIRCLES	566622014	06/05/2014	664974	10/15/2014
United States	HEALTHYCIRCLES				
United States	HEALTHYCIRCLES	77/836127	09/28/2009	4471076	01/21/2014
United States	HEALTHYCIRCLES	77/836130	09/28/2009	4471077	01/21/2014

RECORDED: 10/09/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006177 FRAME: 0651